
METROPOLITAN BOROUGH OF SOLIHULL 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND HOUSING ACT 1989, SECTION 18 

THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES (MEMBERS ALLOWANCES) - (AMENDMENT) 
REGULATIONS 1995 

 
Notice is given that, during the year ended 31st MARCH 2024 the total sums claimed by each 
Member of the Council in respect of Basic, Special Responsibility, Travel and Subsistence and 
Dependants’ Carers’ allowances were as follows: - 
 

 
Councillor’s 

Name 
 Basic 

Allowance 
 

£ 

Special 
Responsibility 

Allowance 
£ 

Travel/ 
Subsistence 
Allowance 

 
£ 

Dependants' 
Carers' 

Allowance 
£ 

Total 
 
 
£ 

Adeyemo Ade £11,500 £1,587   £13,087 
Allen Margaret  £11,500 £1,888   £13,388 
Ashraf Shahin  £11,500 £2,154   £13,654 
Bradley James  £10,294 £1,454   £11,748 
Brain Marcus  £1,206 £226   £1,431 
Burrow Andrew £11,500 £7,388   £18,888 
Butler James  £11,500 £2,837   £14,337 
Carthew Michael  £11,500 £1,587   £13,087 
Caudwell Stephen  £1,206 £226   £1,431 
Clements Yvonne  £11,500 £0   £11,500 
Cole David  £10,294 £0   £10,294 
Courts Ian  £11,500 £26,927 £512  £38,939 
Delaney Heather  £10,294 £0   £10,294 
Dicicco Anthony  £11,500 £10,771 £116  £22,386 
Donnelly Bernadette  £11,500 £0 £144  £11,644 
Farr Oliver  £10,294 £1,888   £12,182 
Feeney Alan £11,500 £7,341   £18,841 
Fitter Edward  £10,294 £0   £10,294 
Gethen Samantha  £11,500 £0   £11,500 
Gibbin Daniel  £11,500 £718   £12,218 
Gough Michael  £11,500 £10,771   £22,271 
Grinsell Karen   £11,500 £16,480   £27,980 
Grinsell Robert  £1,206 £903   £2,109 
Groom Ben  £11,500 £2,154   £13,654 
Hamilton Jean  £11,500 £2,154   £13,654 
Hawkins  Kenneth  £11,500 £10,771   £22,271 
Hodgson Andrew  £11,500 £0   £11,500 
Hogarth Peter  £11,500 £4,309   £15,809 
Holl-Allen Diana  £11,500 £0   £11,500 
Holt Richard  £11,500 £7,364   £18,864 
Howell Diane  £1,206 £1,129   £2,335 
Kaye Leslie  £10,294 £0   £10,294 
Lamden Jane  £10,294 £0 £27  £10,321 
Long Richard  £11,500 £1,587   £13,087 
Mackenzie Annette  £11,500 £3,231   £14,731 
Mackiewicz Andrzej   £11,500 £10,771   £22,271 
Macnaughton Karl   £1,206 £0   £1,206 
Marwa Sardul  £10,294 £0   £10,294 
McCarthy Laura  £11,500 £5,363   £16,863 
McCarthy Martin  £11,500 £8,615   £20,115 
McLoughlin Max  £11,500 £10,771   £22,271 



 
Councillor’s 

Name 
 Basic 

Allowance 
 

£ 

Special 
Responsibility 

Allowance 
£ 

Travel/ 
Subsistence 
Allowance 

 
£ 

Dependants' 
Carers' 

Allowance 
£ 

Total 
 
 
£ 

Meeson Kenneth  £11,500  £214  £11,714 
Moses Nathan  £11,500 £0   £11,500 
O'Nyons Josh  £11,500 £0   £11,500 
Parker Mark  £11,500 £10,504   £22,004 
Pinwell David  £11,500 £8,615   £20,115 
Qais Wazma  £11,500 £10,504   £22,004 
Rebeiro Alan  £1,206 £0   £1,206 
Ryan Jim  £11,500 £0   £11,500 
Rymer Stephen  £11,506 £405 £44  £11,955 
Sandison Angela  £11,500 £0   £11,500 
Sexton Rosemary  £1,206 £0   £1,206 
Sheshabhatter Sheshendra  £11,500 £2,154   £13,654 
Sleigh Gail  £11,500 £7,036 £161  £18,696 
Sleigh Robert  £11,500 £10,771   £22,271 
Thomas Kathryn  £11,500 £1,587   £13,087 
Tildesley Joseph  £1,206 £0   £1,206 
Wilson Alison £11,500 £1,471   £12,971 
Wilson Mark  £11,500 £2,154   £13,654 

 


